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TENDER NOTICE 
 

Sealed tenders / bids are invited from the Manufacturer / authorized dealers / distributer / supplier registered 

with Income Tax and General Sales Tax Departments and who are on active tax payer list. The procurement 

of following tenders will be made on the basis of PPRA Rules reflected in front of each tender number 

column of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 (PPRA Rules 2014):- 

 

 

Group# 

 

Tender Name 

 

Bid Security 

Closing 

Date & 

Time 

Opening 

Date & 

Time 

PPRA Rules 

Adopted 

 
 

Group#1 

Procurement of Furniture and Fixture 

under the approved scheme titled 

“Establishment of Mir Chakar Khan 

Rind University of Technology, Dera 
Ghazi Khan” 

 
 

Rs.580,000/- 

 
08.11.2024 

11:00AM 

 
08.11.2024 

11:30AM 

 

PPRA Rule 

Chapter VI 

38 (2) (a) 

 
Group#2 

Procurement of IT Equipment under the 

approved scheme titled “Establishment 

of Mir Chakar Khan Rind University of 
Technology, Dera Ghazi Khan” 

 
Rs.430,000/- 

 

08.11.2024 

11:00AM 

 

08.11.2024 

11:30AM 

PPRA Rule 

Chapter VI 

38 (2) (c) 

 
 

Group#3 

Procurement of Lab Equipments under 

the approved scheme titled 

“Establishment of Mir Chakar Khan 

Rind University of Technology, Dera 
Ghazi Khan” 

 
 

Rs.700,000/- 

 
08.11.2024 

11:00AM 

 
08.11.2024 

11:30AM 

 

PPRA Rule 

Chapter VI 

38 (2) (c) 

 
1. Tender Document will be immediately available after publishing of this Tender Notice Rule 25(1). 

Tender / Bid Document can be obtained from the Project Directorr Office, Mir Chakar Khan Rind 

University of Technology, Dera Ghazi Khan during office hours by depositing the tender fee 

Rs.10,000/- for each group tender into Habib Bank Limited (Main Branch), Dera Ghazi Khan 

Account No.01067902785101 (Titled Fee Collection MCKR). Tender Documents can also be 

downloaded from www.mcut.edu.pk. In that case the deposit receipt must be attached with the 

Technical Bid. 

2. Under section 27 of PPRA Rules the Bid Security equal to 2% of estimated price in the form of 

“CDR, Bank Draft, Pay Order, Banker’s Cheque” in favor of “Treasurer, Mir Chakar Khan 

Rind University of Technology, Dera Ghazi Khan” is required to be submitted with the Financial 

Bid, without which the offer shall be rejected being non-responsive. 

3. Bids without supporting documents, undertaking, valid documentary evidence, and bids not 

conforming to terms and conditions given in the Tender Document will be liable for rejection. No 

supporting document will be accepted, at all, after opening of the Bids. Bids received after due time 

and date shall be rejected. 

4. Government organization semi-autonomous or autonomous under the administrative control of 

government may participates according to PPRA Rules 59 (e). 

5. All Firms shall have to follow all terms & conditions issued by the University and PPRA (Punjab) 

from time to time. 

6. Tender will be received on EPAD Punjab before 11:00 AM on 8
th

 November, 2024. 

http://www.mcut.edu.pk/
mailto:%20pd@mcut.edu.pk
http://www.mcut.edu.pk/
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