MIR CHAKAR KHAN RIND UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY 12-KM SAKHI SARWAR ROAD, DERA GHAZI KHAN Website: www.mcut.edu.pk Email: pd@mcut.edu.pk

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders / bids are invited from the Manufacturer / authorized dealers / distributer / supplier registered with Income Tax and General Sales Tax Departments and who are on active tax payer list. The procurement of following tenders will be made on the basis of PPRA Rules reflected in front of each tender number column of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 (PPRA Rules 2014):-

Group#	Tender Name	Bid Security	Closing Date & Time	Opening Date & Time	PPRA Rules Adopted
Group#1	Procurement of Furniture and Fixture under the approved scheme titled "Establishment of Mir Chakar Khan Rind University of Technology, Dera Ghazi Khan"	Rs.580,000/-	08.11.2024 11:00AM	08.11.2024 11:30AM	PPRA Rule Chapter VI 38 (2) (a)
Group#2	Procurement of IT Equipment under the approved scheme titled "Establishment of Mir Chakar Khan Rind University of Technology, Dera Ghazi Khan"	Rs.430,000/-	08.11.2024 11:00AM	08.11.2024 11:30AM	PPRA Rule Chapter VI 38 (2) (c)
Group#3	Procurement of Lab Equipments under the approved scheme titled "Establishment of Mir Chakar Khan Rind University of Technology, Dera Ghazi Khan"	Rs.700,000/-	08.11.2024 11:00AM	08.11.2024 11:30AM	PPRA Rule Chapter VI 38 (2) (c)

- Tender Document will be immediately available after publishing of this Tender Notice Rule 25(1).
 Tender / Bid Document can be obtained from the Project Directorr Office, Mir Chakar Khan Rind
 University of Technology, Dera Ghazi Khan during office hours by depositing the tender fee
 Rs.10,000/- for each group tender into Habib Bank Limited (Main Branch), Dera Ghazi Khan
 Account No.01067902785101 (Titled Fee Collection MCKR). Tender Documents can also be
 downloaded from www.mcut.edu.pk. In that case the deposit receipt must be attached with the
 Technical Bid.
- 2. Under section 27 of PPRA Rules the Bid Security equal to 2% of estimated price in the form of "CDR, Bank Draft, Pay Order, Banker's Cheque" in favor of "Treasurer, Mir Chakar Khan Rind University of Technology, Dera Ghazi Khan" is required to be submitted with the Financial Bid, without which the offer shall be rejected being non-responsive.
- 3. Bids without supporting documents, undertaking, valid documentary evidence, and bids not conforming to terms and conditions given in the Tender Document will be liable for rejection. No supporting document will be accepted, at all, after opening of the Bids. Bids received after due time and date shall be rejected.
- 4. Government organization semi-autonomous or autonomous under the administrative control of government may participates according to PPRA Rules 59 (e).
- 5. All Firms shall have to follow all terms & conditions issued by the University and PPRA (Punjab) from time to time.
- 6. Tender will be received on EPAD Punjab before 11:00 AM on 8th November, 2024.